
Columbia (SC) (0-3) -vs- North Greenville (8-11,3-7 Conference Carolinas)
01/21/26 at Hayes Gymnasium, Tigerville, SC

 
 

 
 
Columbia (SC) 57

North Greenville 64

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 95
Site: Hayes Gymnasium, Tigerville, SC
Referees: James Lipscomb, Chris Tate, Michael Barber

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Columbia (SC) 9 13 19 16 57
North Greenville 18 15 23 8 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Muhammad,Anaya * 35 7-15 3-9 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 19
04 Thompson,Makiah * 39 3-12 0-4 6-6 1-2 3 2 4 4 0 6 12
35 Pitts,Natalie * 16 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 1 8
01 Wearbon,Lauren * 33 2-9 0-1 3-4 0-6 6 2 0 3 0 2 7
32 Pringle,Shandrea * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
03 Gaddis,Tameah 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
22 Harper,Ronni 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 3 2
24 McClaney,Courtney 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Swinton,Leanissa 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Feaster,De'Asia 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Wilder,Krislyn 11 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Burke,Cecilia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 O'Bryant,Jadah 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 4-19 13-16 8-22 30 12 6 18 0 15 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 20-62   32.3 % 4-19   21.1 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Williams,Janyia * 22 5-11 0-0 3-3 3-7 10 1 1 3 1 1 13
05 Johnston,Quinn * 24 2-7 2-7 1-2 0-5 5 1 0 4 0 2 7
02 Booth,Ja'sia * 21 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 2 5
12 Johnson,Austin * 21 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
04 Lindsey,Emery * 20 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 5
32 Mason,Maliyiah 10 3-6 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 8
31 Gaston,Kayla 19 3-10 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 2 7
01 Waite,Isabel 22 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 3 1 1 5
11 Edwards,Julia 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 5
10 Cook,Jayla 18 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
24 Ballard,Sydney 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 6-22 10-14 14-30 44 14 9 24 2 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 24-64   37.5 % 6-22   27.3 % 10-14   71.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 10:00 1-0 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint) 09:56 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --

09:32 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,EMERY

09:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
REBOUND DEF by PITTS,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by PITTS,NATALIE 09:12

08:55 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,EMERY
TURNOVER  by PITTS,NATALIE 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
08:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

MISS JUMPER by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,EMERY

07:59 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,EMERY

MISS LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN

07:26 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by JOHNSTON,QUINN
SUB OUT by PITTS,NATALIE 06:34
SUB IN by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 06:34

06:28 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,EMERY

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

06:08 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,EMERY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:08
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:08
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 05:49 6-12 H 6

05:30 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --
TURNOVER  by WEARBON,LAUREN 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
FOUL  by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 05:14
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 05:14
SUB IN by HARPER,RONNI 05:14

05:14 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
05:14 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

MISS LAYUP by HARPER,RONNI(in the paint) 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,EMERY

04:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
STEAL  by HARPER,RONNI 04:34
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 04:25

04:25 STEAL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA
04:22 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,JA'SIA

STEAL  by HARPER,RONNI 04:22
04:18 SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA
04:18 SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

03:53 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
STEAL  by HARPER,RONNI 03:53
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 03:48

03:46 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,QUINN



03:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
03:46 SUB IN by WAITE,ISABEL

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 03:28
FOUL  by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
03:13 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,QUINN

STEAL  by WEARBON,LAUREN 03:13
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
02:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEASTER,DE'ASIA --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
02:25 SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH
02:13 MISS LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,MALIYIAH
02:09 MISS LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,RONNI --
02:05 FOUL  by MASON,MALIYIAH

GOOD FT by WEARBON,LAUREN(fastbreak) 02:05 7-14 H 7
MISS FT by WEARBON,LAUREN(fastbreak) 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN
01:45 MISS LAYUP by WAITE,ISABEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,RONNI --
MISS 3PTR by WEARBON,LAUREN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by FEASTER,DE'ASIA --
MISS LAYUP by FEASTER,DE'ASIA(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA
01:26 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:08 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint)
00:51 FOUL  by LINDSEY,EMERY
00:51 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY
00:51 SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH
00:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
00:51 SUB IN by GASTON,KAYLA
00:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,QUINN
00:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by HARPER,RONNI 00:51
SUB IN by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 00:51
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 00:51 8-16 H 8
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 00:51 9-16 H 7

00:38 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

00:34 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GASTON,KAYLA
00:18 TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA

STEAL  by WEARBON,LAUREN 00:18
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WAITE,ISABEL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville
09:47 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GASTON,KAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 09:32 11-20 H 9
09:12 MISS JUMPER by COOK,JAYLA



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 09:06
SUB OUT by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 09:06
SUB IN by PITTS,NATALIE 09:06

08:41 TURNOVER  by GASTON,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:24 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by PRINGLE,SHANDREA --

08:07 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:58 15-22 H 7

07:41 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
STEAL  by PITTS,NATALIE 07:41

07:41 FOUL  by GASTON,KAYLA
07:41 SUB OUT by WAITE,ISABEL
07:41 SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA
07:41 SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA
07:41 SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY

MISS LAYUP by PRINGLE,SHANDREA(in the paint) 07:27
07:27 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
07:13 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,JA'SIA

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 07:13
TURNOVER  by PITTS,NATALIE 07:12
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 07:09
SUB IN by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 07:09

06:56 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:56 FOUL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA
06:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
06:54 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,QUINN

TURNOVER  by PITTS,NATALIE 06:41
06:41 STEAL  by GASTON,KAYLA
06:31 MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint) 06:13 17-22 H 5

06:13 FOUL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA
06:13 SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA
06:13 SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 06:13 18-22 H 4
05:54 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GASTON,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,EMERY

05:20 MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

05:05 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FEASTER,DE'ASIA --

05:05 FOUL  by LINDSEY,EMERY
05:05 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY
05:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
05:05 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JULIA
05:05 SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 05:05
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 05:05
SUB IN by O'BRYANT,JADAH 05:05
SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN 05:05
MISS LAYUP by O'BRYANT,JADAH(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by O'BRYANT,JADAH --
TURNOVER  by O'BRYANT,JADAH 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by GASTON,KAYLA
04:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,KRISLYN --
04:11 FOUL  by GASTON,KAYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11



04:11 SUB OUT by GASTON,KAYLA
04:11 SUB IN by WAITE,ISABEL

MISS FT by PITTS,NATALIE 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PITTS,NATALIE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WAITE,ISABEL
03:58 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 03:56
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 03:56

03:45 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PITTS,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILDER,KRISLYN 03:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:21 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JULIA

STEAL  by O'BRYANT,JADAH 03:21
03:18 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JULIA
03:18 SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY
03:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
03:18 SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH

MISS LAYUP by O'BRYANT,JADAH(in the paint) 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MALIYIAH

03:03 MISS LAYUP by WAITE,ISABEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,MALIYIAH

03:00 MISS LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,MALIYIAH

02:57 TURNOVER  by MASON,MALIYIAH
STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 02:57
MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 02:52
SUB OUT by WEARBON,LAUREN 02:41
SUB IN by GADDIS,TAMEAH 02:41

02:31 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WAITE,ISABEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by O'BRYANT,JADAH 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by JOHNSTON,QUINN
02:11 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,MALIYIAH
FOUL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH 01:56
SUB OUT by O'BRYANT,JADAH 01:56
SUB IN by BURKE,CECILIA 01:56

01:56 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
01:56 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN(in the paint) 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,QUINN

01:27 18-31 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WAITE,ISABEL
-- ASSIST  by MASON,MALIYIAH

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 00:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --

00:48 FOUL  by MASON,MALIYIAH
00:48 SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH
00:48 SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by PITTS,NATALIE 00:48 19-31 H 12
GOOD FT by PITTS,NATALIE 00:48 20-31 H 11

00:29 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAITE,ISABEL

MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN(in the paint) 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WAITE,ISABEL

00:10 TURNOVER  by WAITE,ISABEL
STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 00:10
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 00:01
REBOUND OFF by PITTS,NATALIE --



GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:00 22-33 H 11

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville
10:00 SUB OUT by WAITE,ISABEL
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA
10:00 SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

SUB OUT by GADDIS,TAMEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WILDER,KRISLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BURKE,CECILIA 10:00
SUB IN by WEARBON,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WEARBON,LAUREN 09:54

09:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,QUINN
STEAL  by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 09:40
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 09:34
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by PITTS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by PITTS,NATALIE(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,EMERY
09:05 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 08:41 25-35 H 10
FOUL  by WEARBON,LAUREN 08:21
SUB OUT by PRINGLE,SHANDREA 08:15
SUB IN by GADDIS,TAMEAH 08:15

08:03 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,EMERY
STEAL  by GADDIS,TAMEAH 08:03
MISS LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
07:24 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,EMERY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint) 07:16 27-37 H 10
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --

06:55 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,EMERY
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(fastbreak) 06:49 30-37 H 7
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY
06:27 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JULIA
06:27 MISS FT by JOHNSTON,QUINN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:27 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,QUINN

GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,TAMEAH(in the paint) 06:10 32-38 H 6
05:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN --
05:40 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
05:40 SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA
05:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
05:40 SUB IN by WAITE,ISABEL
05:40 SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA

SUB OUT by PITTS,NATALIE 05:40
SUB IN by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY 05:40

05:22 FOUL  by JOHNSTON,QUINN
05:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
05:22 SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH

GOOD FT by WEARBON,LAUREN 05:22 33-38 H 5



GOOD FT by WEARBON,LAUREN 05:22 34-38 H 4
05:09 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:49 TURNOVER  by COOK,JAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,QUINN
04:49 SUB IN by GASTON,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY 04:29
04:02 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JULIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GASTON,KAYLA

03:26 MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN --

03:20 FOUL  by COOK,JAYLA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(fastbreak) 03:20 35-42 H 7
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(fastbreak) 03:20 36-42 H 6

03:02 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GASTON,KAYLA

02:47 MISS 3PTR by WAITE,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by GASTON,KAYLA

02:42 36-44 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MALIYIAH
02:16 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,TAMEAH 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GASTON,KAYLA
01:47 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MALIYIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOK,JAYLA
FOUL  by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY 01:47

01:47 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH
01:47 SUB OUT by MASON,MALIYIAH
01:47 SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:29 38-49 H 11
01:13 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by COOK,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint) 00:57 40-52 H 12

00:57 FOUL  by BALLARD,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 00:57 41-52 H 11

00:57 SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA
00:57 SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA
00:40 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 00:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JULIA
00:30 SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY
00:10 MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,JA'SIA
00:04 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville
SUB OUT by GADDIS,TAMEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by WILDER,KRISLYN 10:00
SUB IN by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 10:00

09:51 MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA



-- REBOUND OFF by WAITE,ISABEL
FOUL  by WILDER,KRISLYN 09:35

09:25 MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 TURNOVER  by BALLARD,SYDNEY
09:05 SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY
09:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

MISS JUMPER by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 08:48
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,KRISLYN --
MISS LAYUP by WILDER,KRISLYN(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JA'SIA
08:25 TURNOVER  by WAITE,ISABEL

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 08:25
MISS 3PTR by WILDER,KRISLYN 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JA'SIA
08:09 MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,JA'SIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
08:05 MISS 3PTR by WAITE,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA --
TURNOVER  by WEARBON,LAUREN 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by BOOTH,JA'SIA
SUB OUT by FEASTER,DE'ASIA 07:49
SUB IN by HARPER,RONNI 07:49

07:41 MISS 3PTR by GASTON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:38 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY
07:38 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JULIA
07:15 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HARPER,RONNI 07:15
07:15 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by WAITE,ISABEL
06:46 TURNOVER  by WAITE,ISABEL
06:33 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

GOOD LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:27 43-59 H 16
05:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANYIA

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,RONNI --
MISS LAYUP by WEARBON,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:40

05:40 BLOCK  by WAITE,ISABEL
-- REBOUND DEF by WAITE,ISABEL

05:32 43-61 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOOTH,JA'SIA
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,KRISLYN 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
05:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
05:18 SUB OUT by WAITE,ISABEL
05:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANYIA
05:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
05:18 SUB IN by BALLARD,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint) 05:02 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA --

05:02 FOUL  by BALLARD,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 05:02 46-61 H 15

04:52 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAKIAH(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GASTON,KAYLA
04:26 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JULIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,JA'SIA



04:16 MISS JUMPER by GASTON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,SYDNEY

04:11 MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEARBON,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by WEARBON,LAUREN 03:57
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,RONNI --
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,RONNI(in the paint) 03:52 48-61 H 13
FOUL  by WEARBON,LAUREN 03:43
SUB OUT by WEARBON,LAUREN 03:43
SUB OUT by WILDER,KRISLYN 03:43
SUB IN by GADDIS,TAMEAH 03:43
SUB IN by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JULIA
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA(in the paint) 03:29 50-62 H 12

03:06 MISS JUMPER by GASTON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:41 SUB OUT by BALLARD,SYDNEY
02:41 SUB OUT by GASTON,KAYLA
02:41 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,QUINN
02:41 SUB IN by MASON,MALIYIAH
02:41 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JULIA
02:41 SUB IN by LINDSEY,EMERY

FOUL  by HARPER,RONNI 02:22
02:22 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by MASON,MALIYIAH
02:20 MISS FT by MASON,MALIYIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by HARPER,RONNI 02:06

01:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,QUINN
STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 01:51 52-63 H 11

01:42 SUB OUT by BOOTH,JA'SIA
01:42 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JULIA

SUB OUT by HARPER,RONNI 01:42
SUB IN by BURKE,CECILIA 01:42

01:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by GADDIS,TAMEAH 01:09 55-63 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --

01:06 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JULIA
STEAL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,EMERY
01:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
01:06 SUB IN by WAITE,ISABEL
01:06 SUB IN by BOOTH,JA'SIA

SUB OUT by MCCLANEY,COURTNEY 01:06
SUB IN by SWINTON,LEANISSA 01:06
MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,TAMEAH 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JULIA
00:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,TAMEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SWINTON,LEANISSA(in the paint) 00:33 57-63 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH --

00:32 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JULIA
TURNOVER  by BURKE,CECILIA 00:30

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:30
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAKIAH 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by BOOTH,JA'SIA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by BOOTH,JA'SIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ANAYA 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JULIA


